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~. If f .. u,i;J: rle .• sc Ct'lIll,!Clc u:m'u nf ~rnme I: Chil.!rclI ... Tran-th1-ThuY-Trang F Wife . , 
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IV/or 091140 
• • 

QUESTIONAIRE FOR EX-POLITICAL PRISONER IN VII::TNAM page I 

I-BASIC INFORMATION : 
- Full name 
- Date of birth 
- Place of birth 

HO-VAN-HOA 
10-20-36 
Bienhoa 

- Position,rank before April 1975 : Sergeant Official temporarily 
attached to Ministry of Education served in Elementary Department 
of Bienhoa province as a principal in Tan-Van elenentary school. 

- military serial number 56/129 504 
6-10-75 
Nov.I2,76 

- Date arrested : 
- Date out of camp 
- present mailing address: 306 QUoc LO I Bienhoa,p.Trung-Dung 

Dong-Nai province. 

- Current address as the same 

- Training : none 

II-LiST FULL NAllE,DOB,POB OF EX-POLITICAL PRISONER Be. RELATIVES TO ACCOMPANY 
HU,! TO THE USA : 

FULL NAME 
Tran-thi-THUY-TRANG 
HO-THI-HONG-DUYEN 
HO-THI-HONG-CUC 

DOB 
4-15-59 
11-13-60 
8-10-68 

POB 
Thua-Thien 
Bienhoa' 
Bienhoa 

Sex 
F 

F 
F 

status 
.\i 

NM 
Nt.! 

Relat1.nship 
wife 
daughter 
daughter 



Q 

IV" 091140 
• 

111- COMPLETE FAMILY LISTING : page 2 
-HO-VAN-THE,father,deceased 
-Bui-Thi-TAI,mother,deceased. 
-HO-VAN-PHU ,brother,I.20.1916 
-HO-VAN-VINH,brother, still in VN. 
-Ho-van-Hoa 
-HO-VAN-TRUNG,brother,2-1-39 

IV- RELATIVES OUTSIDE VI}:;TNAM : 
-HO-VAN-PHU,brother,I-20-I9I6 ,245 Duboce Ave.,SP,ca 94I03-USA-
-HO-van-Trung,brother,2-Ist-39,4812 Rose way,union City,ca 94587-USA 

phone:4I5/487-7524 

v- HAVE YOU SUBMITTED THE APPLICATION UNTIL NOW? 

VI-

VII-

YES : x NO : 

HAVE THESE APPLICATIONS BEEN REPLIED FROM BANGKOK ? 

IV yes: x,number 091140 no: 

LOI yes: AVEWL number: no: x 

COMMENTS & REMARKS : 

On May 3I,81,my brother,Mr. HO-VAN-TRUNG had submitted a petition 
asking O.D.P. status for us as blood relatives.My self and my family 
are registered : 

- IV file number : 091140 
- American VEWL number : none 

with this new application,we eagerly hope for your kind consideration 
and intervention with the Vietnamese government for our early 
departure. 
with our best regards and sincere gratitude. 

Made at Saigon on 8-Ist-88 
The princiPal~icantt 

q~ 
HO-VAN-BOA 
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• IV# 09Il40 

TRANSLATION 

DECISION -=-=-=== 

-According to~the Article 9 of the announcement issued by the Provisional 
Revolutionary Government of South Vietnam for the policy in newly liberated 
area. . 

-According to the promulgation for the puppet regime's officers,warrant officers, 
service-men,and administrative staff of US,as well as South Vietnam organisation. 

-Following the proposition of the management of Bienhoa Re-education Camp 

-Article 1 

-Article 2 

-Article 3 

WE DECIDE THAT: 

Under comtrol RO-VAN-HOA aka : Be Nbo.Age: Born in 1936 

Na~ive place Binh-Truoc village,Bienhoa province. 

Residence addresse : 306 National Road,Area 4,Bienhoa City. 

Race 

ID No. 

Vietnamese. 

: 03284881.Period of your being under control: 

Six months. (6) 

at Area 4 (Concerning the control of 
residence) 

When you return home, you must present this decision in person to 

the local People's Committe & Public Security Section. 

The area 4 of Binh-Truoc's village local People's Committe and 

Public Security Section will process this decision. 

Made at Bienhoa,on Nov.12,1976 

For the People t.s Revolutionary Committee 
Vice president, 

-- "{~ig~ed &. Stialec,U 

=============================== 

The Wldersigned, ORSOt'l C.L. TRlJO~ 
----------~~~~~~------------- , 

~ing duly sworn deposes and says that he is thoroughly conversant with the 
V1etnamese and Eng11sh languages and that he has made the above translation 
fram the Vietnamese original and that it is a true and correct copy to the 
best of his knOWledge. . r-

SIGNAlURE OF TRANSlATOR ~ C· L ~~ 
. COONlY OF 

Sf ATE OF 

. . 

CALIFORNIA 

SWORN TO BEFORE ~1E 

DATE . . Nov. 5,1984 

SIGNATITRE OF NorARY PUBLIC . . 

~1Y CGNISSIOr-; EXPIRES ON' July 1,1985 

\ 
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U.S. Department of Justice 
JI'l'UDi,grlltioln and Naturalization Service (INS) 

Application by lawful Permanent Resident OMB'III5-0004 

'for Nl:!w Alien Registration Receipt Card 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK 

Aclion Stamp . . l \' ..... 

(Dale) 

(Date) 

1. Name (Family name in CAPS) (First) (Middle) ./ 

Thi S.ecg HO ....\ j(1;JG-AN 
2. Addre .. (Number and Street) (Apartment Number) 

-(Town or City) (StalelCountry) (ZIP/Postal Code) 

a PIIICe of Birth (Town or City) 

Bienhoa 
(SlalelCounlry) 

Vietnam 
4. Date of Birth (MolOayfYr) 5. Sex 

Nov.4 , 63 0 Male t9 Female 
.. Name used when admitted as ptnnIIIMInt .. sklent (if different from 1.) 

773 

4 
~r1vrc Number ...... ..,,.,. 

2350b5252 01 ....... I&.:. ". .: 
.,--... " 1'Cl'''''f 

I '1 1ItD t'!WJr~ 'W" r "', 
I 

1ZE~' ~~ 81f1t.J"'f(Fl:i "" '".' 
Immisralian and 
Naturalization ~rvice 

I· ... IS 34Il 11 JUL 1989 Departure Record 

St'e Other Side S1 APLf. HERE 

I 
J: 
Il 

Fee Stamp 

Dc,s D A File 
D l-t51/1-551 D~her ____ ~~~~-__ 

specify 

on Class 
InitIals Date 

• Th 'Clty ou I"ed In when you applied for your Immigfllnt YI .. or for 
edjultment to permlMnt "Ildent status • 

Union City 
13. Your deatlnatlon (city and slale) In the U.S. at the time of your orIgINiI 

admission. 

San Francisco,cal1fornia 
14. The consulate where your Immigrant vi .. was Issued or the INS office 

where your atatul waa edjulted to permanent ,.aldent. 
san Francisco 

15. Your port of admlaalon to the U.S. It you entered with an Immigrant 
vi... i san Franc sco 

18. The date YOII were admitted or edjllsted to permanent reaklent atatul. 

4-30-85 

"Ilfni!;),: A nonimmil!ranl who acc"pls unllulhOli7!:C cml,ioyment i, subjet( I" 
dC'/"orIMlOn. , .•• .o ... .-

Imponanf:Relai~ ihi~ r!:rmil.in ..... ur poss!:ssiun;,'oll'JI&lft fUI,'.rlttk . . ,h whrtlyol! 
hi'r tlw U.s. Failure to do so~' delay your entry 11110 Ihe: U.~ In Ihc fIJlurt 
You ~Te authorizcd to I~S . 'htl! only unlillhe: dale: wriltenon thj~ form. 10 

~~::~r.~S;I~li8~ate. ~ rnl~o~;z .Mtn"I~n alilhot-itie>. i~ II 
SUt<t!,G.'n!ii'- r~"!'\;l .. ,i~ ~(lU I ,- \ f! till!;'~ I r J 

• II\' sca or ii!;. 10 the: transpo II.tion linc. 
• A ;f('" tht Canadian border. to a Canadian Officiil' . 
- A~los~ !he Mnicar. bordcr, 10. U.S. Official. . 

Slud:nts plannir,!! 10 rc:c:ntcrthe U_S. within 3() days 10 rt'lurn to tht umt' seh(wl 
set' b Arn\'ai-Depan urt:~ on pal!C 2 of Form 1-20 pnur 10 lUlTencirrinl tlli~ p!!rlltil: 

Record of a..nle!> 

Pon: Drpanurr Record 

Date: 

Carritr: 

FIIChllt/Shir Namr. 

Fur al .. by tb .. llullt'nnt .... d .. ,,1 of 1,. .. ·IIOI .. nU. l'.S Govrrnm4'nl Printing Ol'llr. 
,,· .. hloCton. fl.C. 2OtO:! 

-... --.. " -~..=.:..:..:::-:=--=.~_c-. ----;------- Ua.e Phone Number ___ _ 

uR==E=S:-~laPz' =E=N=T==A=Lc:I=E=N=~1 Aboye 
(' person abo .. and that It la baaed on all Information of which I ha .. any knowledge. cue THI 

(Signature) (Date) 

• RECEIPT RESUBMITIED RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Rec'd Senl Approved Denied Relurned 

c 



'~. "" 

.. " 

"t •• 

FULL NAME OF HUSBANS 
OCCUPATION 
PLACE OF BIRTH· 

• DATE OF B-IRTH, i ",' c? .... 

R[SIDENCE'~DRESS 
FULL NAME OF HUSBAND'S FATHER 
Age 

,OCCUPATION. 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
FULL NAME OF HUSBAND'S MOTHER 
Age 
OCCUPATION 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
CELEBRgNT OF THE HUSBAND WEDDING 
Age 
OCCUPATION 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
FULL NAME OF WIFE 
STATUS OF WI FE 
OCCUPATION 
PLACE OF BIRTH 
DATE OF BIRTH 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
FULL NAME OF WIFE'S FATHER 
Age 
OCCUPATION 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
FULL NAME OF WIFE'S MOTHER 
Age 
OCCBPATION 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
CELEBRANT OF THE WIFE'S WEDDING 
Age 
OCCUPATION 
RESIDENCE-ADDRESS 
FULL NAME OF MATCH-MAKER 
age 
OCCUPATION 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
DATE OF MARRIAGE 
fUll NAME OF THE FIRST WITNESS 

-Age 
OCCUPATION 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 
FULL NAME OF THE 2nd WITNESS 
Age 
OCCUPATION 
RESIDENCE 

AO VAN HOA 
TEACHER 
BINH T~UOC (Bienhoa) 
OCTOBER. 20,1936 
BINH TRUOC 
HO VAN THE 
56 
RETI RED TEACHER 
BINH TRUOC 
BUI THI TAl 
54 
Housewi fe 
BINH TRUOC 
HO VAN TAM 
54 

t 

" 

. .' 

Inspector of Elementary School 
of Bi enhoa 
BIENHOA 
NGUYEN THI HUE 
Legit imate wi fe 
Teacher 
BINH THANH (Bienhoa) 
1938 
BINH THANH 
NGUYEN VAN THAT 
42 
TEACHER 
BINH THANH 
LE THI THICH 
42 
housewi fe 
BINH THANH 
NGUYEN VAN TAT 
59 
FARMER 
BINH THANH 
TRAN VAN GIAN 
59 
Landlord 
BINH THANH 
OCTOBER.22,1958 
LE VAN KY 
56 
FARMER 
BINH THANH 
HO VAN PHU 
28 
Offi cer 
Binh Truoc 

Made at Binh Thanh,on October.22,1958 

Parents The Witnesses,Celebrant~ Legal Status Officer, Signatures 
Husband Wife Match-Maker 

-----------Signed--------

EXTRACTED FROM THE REGISTERS OF BIRT The undersigned, ORSON C.L. TRUONG, being OF 1958 FILED AT 
duly sworn deposes and says that he is thoroughly BINH THANH VILLAGE 
conversant with the Vietnamese and Engl~sh languages Binh-Thanh,on October.8 1960 
a~d that he h~s .made the abov: t~anslatl0n from the Representative/legal Status Offic 
Vletnamese orlg1nal a~d that lt 15 a true and correct ~ Signed Le va~ Ca 

• copy to the best of hlS knowl edge./ / 
SIGNATURE OF TRANSLATOR: ~ C· Ii<.. t~~ 

COUNTY OF San.Fran~isco SWORN TO BEFORE ME 
STATE OF : Call forma Date: 2.28,1984 

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC: 
!J1nu.lIJln .... un ........ II .. n .. llnnl.llI.nlnll • 

. ~ ~ CARL H. PlHL ~ 
:: '-r-"J:~ NOTA!~Y PUBUC - CAUFORNIA i 

tfk( tI~!# .. ~ __ _ 
'-

= CITY & COUNTY Of SAN FRANCISCO = =. Mr Commislion Expim JuIr I. 1985 = 
II 1111111111 .......... 111.111.1.1 ... 11111111 .. 11111111.,11; 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON: July.l, 1985 
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K\'.E OF l' DECEASED 

SEX 

, • I : ~ 

.. 
r r F J r L i . 

NGUYEN TH I HUE 

~feffia1e~-~ .. 
1938 

':" ':'" .. , . ...... ~ . !-' . ~ ~CJ\rt10 . ' , 

j) . 
j L .', ':0. ~J p 

J;...; 

VO 1 Uflie 7 

D.·\IE OF B I R11i 

ft\CE 

)\ATIO~-\L111 

RES J DE\CE :~ if 1: ~ESS 3rJ6 ';:til.llal I'oad l,'.:;:Jrd 
Rienhoa City 

2,To,,.;nship Tl'ung O'mg, / 

DATE & PL·'\CE OF ~\ lli .October.9th,1978 in Hospital of Dong-Nai 

RE'\SO:-\ OF DE4TH 

NA\IE & AGE OF TI-IE Pf"RSO:--J (HO-Vr .. N-HOA.,horn on 1936,residing in 306 i;ational Road 

:{ 
I,Ward 2,Townshil Trung Dung,Bienhoa City. 

1\110 FILES lliI S CERTIFICATE 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS ~ 

ID!CITIZE\'S CERTIFICATE NO. 

REIAfI O:\SH I P TO nIE DECE·\SED: H 

No: 3435/PTD ~bde on IOth.October,1978 

EXTRACTED FROM THE ORIGINAL 
.'ung Dung on 11 October 1978 
For the People's Co~mittee,Trung-Dung 

signed & sealed 
Nguyen thi Bay 

==~========================~== 

For the People's Committee,Trung-Dung 
Secretary of Committee 

Nguyen thi Bay 
Signed & sealed 

The undersigned, Orson C I IRIlONG ___ ~_, being duly S\\'OIll 

deposes and says that he is thoroughly comrersant with the Vietnamese 
and English languages and that he has made the above translation from 
the Vietna:nese original and that it is a true and correct copy to the 
best of his knoKl edge. 

SIGNATURE OF TR~SLArOR : 

CCUNn' OF SA~ FR~"JCISCO 

STATE OF CAlIFOR~IA 

~ Co/. / .~-----~-----,~~~-
Sh'ORN TO BEFORE ~tE 

DATE 2.23,1984 

SIG\:\lURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC : 

~lY CQ,NISSIO\ EXPIRES 0:\ : JJDL~lst. i_98_5 __ "_.,,,,~_ 
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" . 
DEPARTI1Ef\1 Of JI'STlCE TRANSLATION 
.fi.1DIClAR'i SERVICES Of SOUTH VIETNA.~ REPUBLIC OF VIETNA.l1 
COtlRT Of COliCILIATION at ~ D,llH 0 

PLElKU AFFIDAVIT IN LIEU OF BIRTH CERTIFICATEY 
==================================_====_=~D 

No. : 180 FOR TRAN THI THUY-TRANG 

~F On March 23$1967 at 9:00 A.M. • 
ree of charge for 
egistration in Pleiku 

in front 
Judge of 

of us, 
the Court 

Buj-Nbam , 
of Conciliation of Pleiku 

~·March. 28,1967 

.. Volume 3 
Page : 48 
No ; 1969 

with the assistance of the Clerk, Bui xuan Diem 

APPEARED 
1. Le quang Duc age 3..~ __ ID Card No. 042616 

is su ed on : '""3 ...... -'=2-"'"6i • .:::..1.::.96.=.2~ ______ at - Th i en 
thief of registration 

office 
residing at Hoi-Thuong,Hoi-Phu,Le-Trung,Pleiku Province 

. Signed & Sealed 2'le xwaR (:)1 Rll age : 26 ID Card No. : 062385 

Tran van Thong issued on: May.4th, 1962 at Thua-Thien 
~~~~~~--~--~------

residing at : Hoi-Thuong,Hoi-Phu,Le-Trung ,Pleiku Province 

3. Tran Xong age : 22 ID Card No. : 000585 

issued on : 4.23.1962 at Pleiku 
re s id ing at: Ho i - T h uo n g , Ho i-Ph u , L e - T=r-u'-n'--g-,-:P""'l'e-';;-;k-u---'P"-r-o-v"'""i--:n"""c'""e----.,.----

All the above-mentioned witnesses are the adults who under oath telling 
truth nothing but the truth stated that they knew for certain that 

*TRAN THI TijUY-TRANG • nationality Vietnam,born on April .15,1959,in 

Vinh-Nai Vil1age.Vinh-L?C District.Thua-Thien Province,is the daughter of 

Tran-Tin '(deceased) ,and of Huynh thi Noan 

The reason he could not extract a copy of bi rth Certificate is that 
the outbreak of war caused the loss of the original of P~rth. 

We acknowledged the above-mentioned statements made by 
all the witnesses who confirmed that the statements were true. 

We, therefore, according to the Legal Status Code No. 48, issued 
this Affidavit in-lieu oibi rth Certificate to TRAN H1LIHUY-TRANG_ 

After reading the witnesses herein subscribed with me and the Clerk. 

The Applicant, The Witnesses, Clerk, Judge, 
Tran kim Phu Le quang Duc Bui xuan Diem Bui-Nham 

Le xuan Dinh 
Tran Xong EXTRACTED FROM THE ORIGINAL 

Date on, March.29,1964 
. C1 erk 

Signed & Sealed 

The Undersigned, ORSON C.L. TRUONG 

being duly swom deposes and says that he/she is thorough ly conversant wi th the 
Vietnamese and English languages and that he/she has made the above translation 
from the Vietnamese original and that it is a true and correct copy to the best 
of his /her knowledge. r 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSLATOR: ~.. C -;;t. ~ 

COUNTY 

STATE 

OF : San Francisco 

OF California 

!Ullnllll.I"'I~I"'IIIIIIIIIIIII""U"'lDImnlDl! 

I ~ CARL H. PIHL I 
i_NOTARY PUBUC - CAliFORNIA I 
• . COl & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ! 

i M, Commiuioll bpim JuI, .. 1985 5 
11I1I1I1I1 ..... JIIIIU .. III1I1U .. II .. UIlIU ......... ua 

SIGNATURE OF 
NafARY PUBLIC 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 
.-

SUORN TO BEFORE l-fE 

July 1. 1985 

DATE ~2~.~28~,~1~98~4~ __________ _ 
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~T.NAM C¢NG-HQA 

. BO' Tl! ..... PHA:P 

so. Tu.P!':cp Truns-Ph~n 

Ngu-o-i kha~ 

~Jdal~ 

-., 
.' :... 

, . ~ l. - , 

CHU'NO 'THII' THE - VI KHM 
, .. 

-_~_ a.I •••••••• 

Chieu dieu 47, 48·80 lu~t Trung, phao, va dieu 337 Hioh IU9t Trung, philn 
phQt tQi lam chung g1an 'V~·Yi~c HI;> tt! 3 thang den 1 nam va tien VQ 30.; den 
120$ d.; dllqc dQC cho nh~ ~ chung va nJuy~m dan nghe. ,. 

NhCrng ngllai churog sau khi nghe dQC bim van nay (fa ky ten Cling chung 
toi va ll,lC 51/. "" 



/ 
ENGLI SH EXTRACT TRAN5LAT 1(1.\ OF VI ErN.I\HESE LA."G.lAGE 

"1 A R R I AGE CERTIFICATE 
=========================================== 

Volume : 1 
No.: 096 

NAME IN fULL 

arHER NAME 
• 

DATE OF BIRlli OR AGE 

RACE 

NATlONALI1Y 

OCUJPATION 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS REGISTERED 

. . 

IN CEt6JS RECORD • 

CITIZEN ID CARD NO. 

HUSBAND 

HO VAN HOA 

-----------------------
October 20,1936 

Vietnamese 

Vietnam 

Employee 

------
W I F E 

TRAN THI THUY-TRANG 

April. 15 1955 

Vietnamese 

Vietnam 

Employee 

Normal School Kinder Garten,Dong-Nai Province 

270083828 270119531 

Signature of lrusband 
Registered on : O:.c:c::...:t;..::.o.;;;;..b.;;;;..er~. 2:;,.;:3 .... ,'-=.1 __ 9_79 __________ _ 

Signature of wife 
j Signed 

The undersigned, Orson C.L. Truong ,being duly sworn deposes and says that 
he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and Fnglish languages and that he 
has made the above translation from the Vietnamese original and that it is a true 
and correct copy to the best of his knowledge and belief. 

SIOOJURE OF TRANSLATOR : ~ C ---/. h 
CCUNTY OF San Francisco 

STATE OF California 

! .. mm ........ ' .... '."u .. mll .. lln .. llnll .... nn! 

E @ CARL H. PIHL ! 
! .. NOTARY PUBUC - CAUFORNIA i 
; . mY & COUHTY OF SAN FRANCISCO E I Mr CommisUon bpillS Jul, 1. 1985 i 
.'lImll' ..... ul' ....... , ........................ , .... ,. 

SWORN TO BEFORE ME 

DATE J ., 1-

SIGNATURE OF NorMY RJBLIC : 

I 

NY ffi.f\1ISSION EXPIRES ON : 
/.) ff-j--



fh; xi, Q4'1: ~2._.~;~~;~~ ..... i.E!"_) 

~.1~h pb~, Ti:1h : /_'-:---:'t-.r.r-.:~ . 

" 

---_ ........ _-_._._--,-- .. - .. ----

. \. . ., 
li~ .. ;. X . .!. I~:- 1 ~ 1. \0 ",; < ., ..... ": ••• ~ t~T T';.~!"f 

6;,; l~? - T!; d.) - !';..-;' rt.. 

? 

BAN SAO 
~. A A 

GVIY. CONG NHAN 
• 

ff f.il'\T. .~ I. \J , 

CHONG 

1 
1_. ':-:.0 ... - IJ -. 

tr.J.r:g; ca,:n 
. . / 

bay tubi 

Dlo t9c 

lhtrerng trU 

Q, giay CM, CNCC 

bo~c bQ chin. 

NgUlri ~hbng ky 

ftJL __ ... 

d6ng dAu 

---NCUYE~ vrr-: r.t:-.~H 

,; I'" ~. ! ....,..., 

J ''".' I" .J 

Quybi <~]'. 

V(,r 

;. 

r 



B I R T H C E R T I FIe ATE 
==========:===============~==;= 

Act No. : 4792 -----

Extracted from the 

NAME OF 1HE au LD 

SEX 

DATE OF BIRTH 

PLACE OF BIRlli 

NAf.1E OF TIlE aULD'S FAlliER 

AGE 

OCQJPATION 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

NAME OF 1HE au LD IS M01HER 

AGE 

OCQJPATION 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

STA1US OF \\1FE 

NAf..tE OF 1HE APPLI CAN!' 

AGE 

OCUJPATION 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

DATE OF APPLICATION 

NAME OF 1HE FIRST WITNESS 

AGE 

ocnJPATION 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

NJV.1E OF 1HE SECOND WITNESS 

AGE 

OCCUPATION 

registers of 1960 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

HO TH I HON G - DU'-'-Y....,EN""-___ _ 

Female 

November 13,1960 

Maternity Clinic of Son Cao,Biehhoa Drovince 
HO VAN HOA 

Teacher 

Binh-Thanh Vilage Bienhoa Province 
Nguyen thi Hue 

22 --'=---------------
Teacher 

~------------------

Binh-Thanh Village,Bienhoa Province 
Lwgitimate wife 

Nguyen son Cao 
42 

Doctor 

Binh-Truoc Village 

November 15 , 1960 

Huynh mal Hue 
31 

Midwife 

156 Ham-Nghi Street,Bienhoa Province 
Huynh kim Hue 
26 

Mi dwi fe 

156 Ham-Nghi ,Bienhoa Province 
Legal Status Officer 

Signed 
Nguyen van Chuoc 

= Made at _____ ..... B ..L.Jj ou..lh ..... -...... T ___ r-u.Il.u-D c"--___ on ---'lNl.UoJf-v.c;;:Jelll~b~e::.+r.:-....-.Ll.;.;.5---r.l,l..;9;u;6;u.O1--__ _ 

The applicant, 
Ngl.ijlen son Cao 

Legal Status Officer, 
Pham vam Thanh 

The Witnesses, 
Huynh mai Hue 

kim Hue 

The undersigned, ORSON C.L. TRUONG , being duly sworn deposes and 
says that he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English languages 
and that he has made the above translation from the Vietnamese original and that 
it is a true and correct copy to the best of his knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATIJRE OF TRANSLATOR ~_{ .;;:( ~ 
OJJNTY OF 

STATE OF 

SA~ FRb.NCI seo 

CALIFORNIA 
s\\OR~ TO BEFORE ME 

DATE March.1.1984 

SIGNAJURE OF NorARY FUBLIC 

!u .... u .. muuuumnnnm .......... nnunnt ;J :!;;: i1 

18 ffOTAR~~:"'~RNIA I L~( rr:;. (~ 
mY I COIIHI'Y OF SAN fUNClSCO I 
IIr c-niuioD bpins lIdr .. 1915 

.......... IIA' .................................... A" MY C(}NISSION EXPIRES July.l 1985 
.~~~~~---------
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"" -:'. 4792 
5 ", £ .. 
0" Jfll -.- ------ . KHAI-.. .. . • .. ~ 

• 

. . 
~ L' • ,. L 

N.cy~~:'h .. , .. 'Y.' -'" 

T~N HO AU -NHJ ___ --"~ tIq. Jl)JlG-llf!EI 

~'i JR 
Sanh lb,9~ tb!ll)g g.a.o1 i:lOt duo~l.1cb naa 
(Ngh, thing. nlm) 1'.l()t ~ clrl.:rl tram aau 1iIiOi. 

-_ .. _----

nh~_ - - - .~ k1.m. lhe 

Lam t91 Xo Blm-'tmoc 

NGU'O'J KHAt, 

• ngag-l5-. tbang I!IJcd. ~m /9/Xl_ 

HO· L.&.I, NIlAN CHVI\'G. 

• 

BlJYNH laI WE 
HUn:lf I IN HlJ£ 

-"~===-==IM=_--:-::~:-:"'_"-..j:..J':l.."""'f'llde . 
",,-+-4 -::;;Z;:;;sa: ~ ~~~~F::;..~_,.;r~~~,:;;;",,~ . ..d,..,"~;'~'''''''~F_ 

• 

.. 
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--.' B I R T H C E R T I FIe ATE 
======~-=========================~== 

kt No. 3721 

NJME OF 1HE aULD 

SEX 

DATE OF BIKIH 

PLACE OF BIRIH 

NftME OF TIlE aULD'S FArnER 

AGE 

OCUJPATIOO 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

NJME OF TIlE OIl LD' S ~KJIlIER 

AGE 

OCOJPATIOO 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

SI'A1US OF WIFE 

NJME OF 11iE APPLICANT 

AGE 

OCOJPATIOO 

RESIIENCE ADDRESS 

DATE OF APPLICATION 

NftME OF 1HE FIRST WITNESS 

AGE 

OOlJPATION 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

NAME OF 1liE SECOND WITNESS 

AGE 

OCOJPATIOO 

: HO THI HONG-CUC 

: Femille 
: August . 10 ,1968 
: Son CaD Matrenity Clinic in Bienhoa 

HO VAN HOA 
32 

Teacher 
Binh-Truoc Village Bienhoa Province 

NGUYEN THI HUE 

30 

Teacher 
Binh-Truoc Village Bienhoa Province 

Legitimate wife 
Nguyen son Cao 

50 

Doctor 
BinhTruoc Village Bienhoa Province 

: August .11,1968 
Huynh mai Hue 

39 

Midwife 
Binh Truoc Village Bienhoa Province 

Nguyen thi Huong-Lang 

28 

Pharmaci st 
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 

EXTRACTED FROM THE REGISTERS OF BIRTH Binn-Truoe Billage Bienhoa Province 
OF 1968. 
Binh-Truoc on June 19,1969 Made at Binh-Truoe on August.11,1968 

Legal Status Officer 
Signed The app1icant~ Legal Status Officer~ The Witnesses, 

NguyenvanChuoc Nguyen son Cao Vo hai Trieu Huynh mal Hue & 
============================================================~~~~~=t~t~=~o~~-Lang 
The undersigned~ ORSON C.L. TRIJON3 , being duly sworn deposes aM 
says that he is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English languages 
and that he has made the above translation from the Vietnamese original and that 
it is a true and correct copy to the best of his knowledge and belief. 

SIGNA'JURE OF TRANSLJlIOR : ~ C-o:t:. ~/ 
aIJN'IY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

SI'ATE OF : CALIFORNIA 

I .. · .. llln'llInllllll .................. III .. IIIII ...... . 

E CARL H. PlHL i 

J 
NOTARY PUBUC - CAUFORNIA E 
on & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO E 
M,~bpiNs = 

-"Nn_"M' . JuI, L J985 = - .= ................... -1 

S\~ORN TO BEFORE ME 

DATE March.l, 1984 

SIGNAlURE OF NarARY ruBLIC : 

tM~ id Ritp 
MY COMMITSSIOO EXPIRES July.1,1985 --------------------
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NAME IN FULL 

Mr. HO VAN HOA 

· , ........ 
~~CK[~ ~0. b~;GD!~\ ']F/XD on 1St' ~Hr L, C 

ammended for t.eacher cadres of elementary schoc·l ~ 
including Mr. HUYNH Anh and 115 teachers of elemen­
tary schools, who passed the professional examina­
tion on 23rd February, 1971. 

Minister of Department of Education 

According to ........•.......................••.............•...... 

D E C R E E 

Clause 1 The following elementary school teachers who passed the 
professional examinations on 23rd February, 1971 at Saigon, Vinh Long 
Nha Trang, Hue were ammended for teacher cadres of elementary schools. 
Their seniority and salary will start on the date of reviewing 
this decree. 

LOCATION 
TO TEACH 

Bien Hoa 

FORMER CADRE RANK 

Pay roll No. 

Primary School 
Teacher 

First Class 
Category 3 

Pay roll No.390 

PRESENT CADRE RANK 

Pay roll No. 

Instructor of 
Primary School 

Category 3 
Pay roll 41 

Clause 2 All the applicants named above can remain at their posts, 
& at their salary. 

Clause 3 Sub-Minister, Assistant to Minister of Education, Head of 
Bureau, General Secretary of Ministry of Education, General 
Director of Elementary & High Schools, & Popular Education, 
is responsible to execute this Decree. 

Bureau of General Director of Public 
Affaires executed on 13th Dec. 1971 

Saigon, on 15th March, 1972 
for Minister of Education 

Head of Bureau 
Financial Inspection was on 27th Dec. 1971 
No. 8138KS/6 
Bureau of Retiring Pensions inspected on 
25th Jan. 1972 No. 208/HT 

SEND TO : 

Office of Elementary School in Bien Hoa 
Extracted from the original 

Head of Personnel Section in Bien Hoa 
Elementary School 

sealed & signed : TANG TAN VAN 

sealed & signed : NGUYEN XUAN HUE 

Copies : 

Sub-General Secretary, 
sealed & signed : DO THANH CHI 

EXTRACTED FROM 
Bien Hoa, on 2nd June, 1972 

Head of Office of Bien Hoa Elementary 
Schools, 

signed & sealed illegibly 

The undersigned, Orson C.L. TRUONG, being duly sworn deposes and says that he "is thoroughly 
conversant with the Vietn.amese and English languages and that he has made the above transla­
tion from the Vietnamese original and that it is a true and correct copy to the best of 
his knowledge & belief. 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSLATOR : 

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SWORN TO BEFORE ME 

STATE OF: 
DATE : ?II ;/tgi----
SlGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC : 

! II' 111111. """"", ... ". II U, .. 11.11.11 fl ... fl."" II II! 

~ ~> :;tJ.~. I. (A~~' H. PIHL_ i = ~-• .;.. . y r~u.nY P;l ... UC - CAU;:QRNIA = 
- :\~""'iI: -= '"~ UTY & (cum OF s.u; rnAHClSCO = = 10\, Commission Expires lul, t. 1985 = 

IfY COMMISSION EXPIRES : 

I: n .... llllllfI.U ... IIII •. III~ ..... II.nlr ....... 'III ... Ia 
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HO'*TIII-HC};G-AN's Family PHOTO 

*1- HO VAN HOA,hl,Father,DOB: IO-2Q-36 

-w - JJP·rh~' 
"- " 

aCNUS'iiil~PHOTO 
.. tbtuW." • 

IV.:t 09II40 

2- NGUYLN-TH1-n0E.F,MotherrDOB:I938,Deceased Gn 10-9-78. 
3:, EO-THI-HONG-NHUXG,F,sister,DOB:4-4-59 

*4- HO-THI-HONG-ilUYEN,F,sister,DOn:II-13-!O 
5- HO-HUU-AN, Brother ,I', DaB: 5-22-62 
6- HO-THI-HON3-AN,myself 

*7-HO-THI-HOKG-CUC,F,sistei,DOB : 8-10-68 
*Address in Vietnam 

306 QUoc LO I,Bienhoa,Dong-Na1 provinve 

I 

US.sponser'name: 
-HO-TID -;:O~;G-AN, F, d augh ter t 
"DOB: 11-4-63 
A=27 392 773 ,SSC# 

Addressin USA : 

phone: 

The applicant's signature 

L17fc1Jr--------



, 
ODP CHECK FORM 

Date: q / q / ;;q 
r ) 

To: MR. 't>ANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.D.BOX 5435 - Arlington. Virginia 22205-0635 

'-- <-
Name: I~~ \) o.-VI l+os, 

Date of Birth: 10 / 'lD ) >~ ~~ tToQ 
r ( .-> (" 

,.... 

f \i~ 

Address in VN <.Dt;' ~c. La /.1. , \,~o D~j 
I G 

f'" 

tJt.)(A #==( ~f?M rJ'0f, ',IN 

Spouse Name: 
--------------~-------------------------------

Number of Accompanying Relatives: --------
Reeducation Time: Years --- Months --- ___ Days 

IV I 0 ~ r 4 b 
VEWL t ________________________________________________ _ 
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